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To all Secretaries of Ministries, 

Chief Secretaries of Provincial Councils, 

Heads of Departments, 

 

Promotion to Grade I of Sri Lanka Administrative Service. 

 

The  interview for promotion of officers in grade II to grade I of Sri Lanka Administrative Service  will be held on 

15.12.2014 and 16.12.2014 at the secretary’s office (1
st
 floor) as per  approval granted by the  Public Service Commission 

(Ref.  PSC/APP/6/11/2011 of 30.10.2014). 

 

2. A list of names who are eligible to be called for the interview and a list of incomplete applications are annexed 

(annex 1 and 2). 

 

3.  Kindly inform the officers, whose applications are incomplete, to produce the relevant documents on the date of the 

interview. 

 

4. If the name of any officer who submitted their application with your recommendation is not in the annexure 1, 

kindly instruct them to contact 011-2698605(Director – S.L.A.S. Branch)  or 011-2698147(Assitant Director –S.L.A.S. 

Branch). 

 

Lathisha P. Liyanage Sgd. / P.B. Abeykoon, 

Director (S.L.A.S.) Secretary, 

 Ministry of Public Administration and 

  Home Affairs. 
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No. N.I.C. No Name Date Time

1 620320277V Mr. J.C. Ranepura 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

2 603593383V Mr. W.P.M.G.R. Shantha Kumara 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

3 651621941V Mr. G.M. Jopheus 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

4 662141682V Mr. M.P.N.M. Wickramasinghe 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

5 606920881v Ms. S.P. Liyanage 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

6 623620310V Mr. D.D.S. Weerakoon 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

7 730562772V Mr. D.T.F. Suraweera 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

8 710272689V Mr. W.M.C.K. Wanninayake 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

9 705532591V Ms N.M.J. Fernando 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

10 726570752V Ms. M.D.Y. Dharmasekara 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

11 693403596V Mr. A.B.M. Ashroff 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

12 650311566V Mr. K.D.B. Jayasinghe 2014.12.15 9.00 a.m

13 710024693V Mr. A.K.D.D.D.  Arandara 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

14 681461400v Mr. N.A. Weerasinghe 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

15 616811070X Ms. S. De Silva 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

16 581930585V Mr. B.A. Premasinghe 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

17 697043047V Ms. S.H.D. Kalutanthri 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

18 712282312v Mr. W.S.K. Liyanagama 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

19 730102968v Mr. R.A.C.S. Ranaweera Arachchi 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

20 755232157V Ms. N.S. Athukorala 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

21 727501371v Ms. M.A.S. Marasinghe 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

22 720241820v Mr. L.W.M. Gamage 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

23 737490025V Ms. R.M.D.P. Pushpakumari 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

24 750012531V Mr. S.K.W.S. Kumara 2014.12.15 10.00 a.m.

25 711480773V Mr. K.S. Wijayakeerthi 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

26 750091474V Mr. R.K.R.R. Ranaweera 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

27 727111417v Ms. H.M.D.N.K. Wataliyadda 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

28 712142308V Mr. N.W. Ariyarathne 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

29 760661082V Mr. A. Saarankan 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

30 721062627v Mr. M.P. Hewawitharana 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

31 747501203V Ms. H.W.T.R. Wetthasinghe 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

32 742431240v Mr. M.A.P.I. Gunawardana 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

33 746291957v Ms. S.M. Peththawadu 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

34 755162612V Ms. W.M.S.N. Chandani 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

35 720444526V Mr. A. Umamaheswaran 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

36 740512277V Mr. K.U. Chandralal 2014.12.15 11.00 a.m.

37 755560669V Ms. M.K.S. Jayasena 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

38 712882310V Mr. S.M.D.C. Samarasekara 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

39 747963339V J.D. Amarathunga 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

40 742321991v Mr. G.G.S.C. Roshan 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

41 712750553V Mr. N.K.R. Pathirana 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

42 726612307v Ms. S.W.C. Jayamini 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

43 718251010v Ms. A.N.B. Gamage 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

44 770290031V Mr. U.I.W. Seneviratna 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

45 747811997v Ms. D.K. De Silva 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

46 736230410V Ms. H.W.S.P. Karunarathne 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

47 740411306V Mr. M. Jegu 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.

48 755731471v Ms. H.N.S.T.K. De Silva 2014.12.15 12.45 p.m.
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49 751150458V Mr. D.A. Nayanananda 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

50 711363483v Mr. W.G.W. Wanasinghe 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

51 743141024V Mr. E.A.J. Edirisinghe 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

52 745482422V Ms. D.A. Dissanayaka 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

53 755321579v Ms. P.T. Jagoda 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

54 738010434V Ms. C.P. Rajakaruna 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

55 731780145V Mr. K.C. Niroshan 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

56 720522888V Mr. J.H.S.P. Jayamaha 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

57 731620563V Mr. K.L.R.C. Wijayasinghe 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

58 711582479V Mr. A. Siri 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

59 760782106V Mr. R. Wickramasekara 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

60 743631676V Mr. K.S.K. Wellahewa 2014.12.15 1.45 p.m.

61 742272737V Mr. K. Kanakeswaran 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

62 727631682V Ms. H.G.J.P. Wijayasiriwardana 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

63 730192711V Mr. B.A.C. Premanath 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

64 756570498V Ms. D.C. Jayadewa 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

65 720402300V Mr. N.P.P.N. Tilakaratne 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

66 736480980V Ms. K.K.C. Kaneru 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

67 720351099V Mr. P.S.S. Wijerathne 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

68 740193260V Mr. K.B.A.M.S. Abeykoon 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

69 752340064V Mr. D. Vidanagamachchi 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

70 712972815V Mr. H.S.N. De Z. Siriwardena 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

71 748502866V Ms. I.B. Gunawardena 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

72 732202420V Mr. H.M.K.J.B. Guanarathna 2014.12.15 2.45 p.m.

73 725580070V Ms. R.A.I.I. Ranatunga 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

74 733542691V Mr. R.S.K. Doolwalage 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

75 733541962V Mr. A.M.J.K.N. Adikari 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

76 716243290V Ms. T.P.M. Pathmajay 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

77 737281833V Ms. S. Senanayake 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

78 752361045V Mr. J. Jayasundara 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

79 722270509V N. Karunathilaka 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

80 757120240V Ms. M.K.S.R. Nanayakkara 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

81 747263051V Ms. O. Wimalarathna 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

82 735092391v Ms. R.A.D.T.N. Thennakoon 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

83 747270910v Ms. D.S.C.T.R.D. Rathnayake 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

84 720513994V Mr. M.B.L. Rahuman 2014.12.15 3.45 p.m.

85 732002332V Mr. D.P.C. Uadaya Kumara 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

86 755312452V Ms. H.D.C. Janakee 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

87 711671781V Mr. K.V.S. Bandukeerthi 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

88 741430720V Mr. Y.I.M. Silva 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

89 743481860V Mr. J.G.L.S. Jayawardena 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

90 740990071v Mr. I.S. Samarakoon 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

91 726071284V Ms. C.S. Karunatilake 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

92 746122250v Ms. W.A.C. Wickramathilaka 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

93 726060088V Ms. D.R. Piyadasa 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

94 748163085V Ms. H.M.A.U.K. Herath 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

95 748300848V Ms. W.R.D.S. Rathnayake 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

96 760152501v Mr. D.R.B.N.B. Karunathilake 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

97 730411618V Mr. V. Jahadeesan 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

98 722921054V Mr. A. Mohomed Arif 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

99 751720025V Mr. C.S.H. Vithanaarachchi 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

100 713472336V Mr. P.P.S.R. De Silva 2014.12.15 4.45 p.m.

101 775221569V Ms. S.N. Attanayaka 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m



102 742602982V Mr. K.P. Yogachndra 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

103 737172040V Ms. S.P.K. Bodimanna 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

104 746822405V Ms. P.H. Hadunhewa 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

105 745611532v Ms. C.K. Amarakoon 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

106 737222470V Ms. G.D.S. Gunawaradana 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

107 767470363V Ms. B.N. Liyanage 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

108 750313264v Mr. M.M.C.P. Mohottigedara 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

109 727092242v Ms. H.K.S.S. Gunasekara 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

110 756170538V Ms. M.G.T. Panditharatne 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

111 720551977V Mr. K.M.H.S.K. Jayalath 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

112 712693258V Mr. R. Senarathne 2014.12.16 9.00 a.m

113 721390713V Mr. Z.A.M. Faizal 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

114 752190526V Mr. J.S. Arulraj 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

115 711750231V Mr. P.S. Jayathilaka 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

116 717941896V Ms. T.N.W. Ranasinghe 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

117 753471308v Mr. D. Wijesiriwardane 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

118 712742020V Mr. A.G. Nishantha 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

119 758332314V Ms. K.G.T.P. Dissanayake 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

120 742622835V Mr. R.P.S.U. Jayarathna 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

121 748391398V Ms. W.N.N. De Silva 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

122 717680324v Ms. P. Namagal 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

123 733240210v Mr. S. Pranavanathan 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

124 722511689v Mr. W.S. Senatissa 2014.12.16 10.00 a.m.

125 738640756V Ms. M.S.A. Senarathne 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

126 721142744V Mr. M.M.A.B. Mahawaththa 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

127 722512405V Mr. K.P.M.R. Karunanayake 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

128 722051807V Mr. R.M.G. Senarathna 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

129 722791665V Mr. C.A.S. Lochana 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

130 723650402V Mr. R. Rushandan 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

131 717351550v Ms. B.M.D.N. Balasooriya 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

132 590101672v Mr. M.I.M. Thawfieek 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

133 706350420X Ms. S. Jalatheepan 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

134 700801462V Mr. W.G.M. Hemantha Kumara 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

135 582740585V Mr. M. Paramadasan 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

136 570190709V Mr. P. Mahadevah 2014.12.16 11.00 a.m.

137 622260972v Mr. K. Paranthaman 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

138 651732271V Mr. P. Kuganathan 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

139 742210685V Mr. M. Nanthagopalan 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

140
620390437V Mr. V. Thivagara Sarma 2014.12.16

12.45 p.m.

141 630942748V Mr. V. Thivagara Sarma 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

142 710382727V Mr. M.M.S.K. Banadara Mapa 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

143 743212754V Mr. M.P. Diranjan 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

144 740920367v Mr. A.M. Wickramarachchi 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

145 733621591V Mr. L.A. Somarathna 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

146
721950271V Mr. B.N.D. Kumara 2014.12.16

12.45 p.m.

147 760010766V Mr. K.G.S. Nishantha 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

148 723262402V Mr. N. Vilvaratnam 2014.12.16 12.45 p.m.

149 747960178V Ms. T. Prasanth 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

150
720743752V Mr. U.J.M.S.S.B. Jayasinghe 2014.12.16

1.45 p.m.

151 722680588v Mr. R. Jayasundara 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

152 720260565v Mr. J. Liyakathaly 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.



153 723571928v Mr. C.H. Gamage 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

154 746690932V Ms. K. Sulojane 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

155 731040010V Mr. K. Kunanathan 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

156 743242319V Mr. K.K.G.I.D.P. Wijeytillake 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

157 757810700V Ms. J. Paramotheyan 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

158 731140219V Mr. K. Thanapalasundaram 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

159 733101237V Mr. V. Vasuthevan 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

160 752420980V Mr. U.P.I.A. Piayadasa 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

161 766610293V Ms. P.D.R.T. Dharmawardena 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

162 722610504V Mr. M. Pradeepan 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

163 731272786V Mr. N. Manivannan 2014.12.16 1.45 p.m.

164 730191596V Mr. N. Sivalingam 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

165 721781569V Mr. T.G.S. Kumara 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

166 750013473V Mr. T. Thireskumar 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

167 750212778V Mr. S. Sivasri 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

168 722390539V Mr. A. Sothinathan 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

169 757400880v Ms. V. Mathumathy 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

170 733230118V Mr. U. Uthayasrither 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

171 713353582v Mr. M. Sriskanthakumar 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

172 728612746v Ms. S. Usha 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

173 746051379V Ms. N. Sathiyaananthy 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

174 743250079V Mr. S.H. Musammil 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

175 721260976V Mr. S. Achchuthan 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

176 731892865V Mr. S. Sathiyaseelan 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

177 737411699V Ms. S. Manchuladevi 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

178 717851927V Ms. U. Yasotha 2014.12.16 2.45 p.m.

179 723642531v Mr. A.L.M. Azmi 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

180 722140915V Mr. P. Thayananthan 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

181 775171405V Ms. J. Thiruchselwam 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

182 727781129V Ms. E.A. Yoganayagum 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

183 667220114V Ms. G.L.G. Perera 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

184 717292081V Ms. K.H.S. Krishanthi 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

185 745011845V Ms. M.M. Krishanthi 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

186 742672360V Mr. D.A.A.U. Gunasekara 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

187 748313150V Ms. D. Kudachchi 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

188 741570530V Mr. S. Suthakar 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

189 745920780V Ms. V.P.K. Pilapitiya 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

190 725500076V Ms. L.S.H. Hewage 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

191
733382406V Mr. A.H.L. De Soyza 2014.12.16

3.45 p.m.

192 746010281V Ms. A.M.G.N.D. Sumanasena 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

193 765710138V Ms. M.D.I.B. Gamage 2014.12.16 3.45 p.m.

194 758591808V Ms. P.J.D. Fernando 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

195 758591808v Ms. L.A.G.K Jayasinghe 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

196 752483027V Mr. K.P.N.T.N. Dewapriya 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

197 711220623V Mr. H.M.M.U.B. Herath 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

198 720652390V Mr. T.P.A. Hemakumara 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

199 586520300V Mr. R.T.P. Sumanasekara 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

200 747761647V Ms. A.M.De S. Wijesooriya 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

201 630421870V Ms. T. Babu 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

202 725580622v Mr.D.M.P.R. Dasanayaka 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

203 562910565v Ms. S.D. Nagahathanna 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

204 732230203v Mr. K.G.Wijayasiri 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.



205 735641794v Mr. Y. Paramthaman 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

206
747551170v Mr. S.R. Wijethunga 2014.12.16

4.45 p.m.

207 756470701v Ms. S. Mathiyalagan 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

208 720713373v Ms. S.K. Kulathunga Mudali 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

209 731000344V Mr. H.M.J.M. Herath 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

210 725920415V Mr. H.A.S. Fernando 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.

211 725920415v Ms. T.A. Gamage 2014.12.16 4.45 p.m.



Index No NIC No. Name 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

1 620320277V Mr. J.C. Ranepura X X X X X

2 603593383V Mr. W.P.M.G.R. Shantha Kumara X X X X X

3 651621941V Mr. G.M. Jopheus XXXX X X X X X

4 662141682V Mr. M.P.N.M. Wickramasinghe XXXX XXXX XXXX

5 730562772V Mr. D.T.F. Suraweera XXXX X X X X

6 710272689V Mr. W.M.C.K. Wanninayake XXXX XXXX

7 705532591V Ms N.M.J. Fernando XXXX

8 737490025V Ms. R.M.D.P. Pushpakumari XXXX

9 760661082V Mr. A. Saarankan X

10 747501203V Ms. H.W.T.R. Wetthasinghe X

11 755560669V Ms. M.K.S. Jayasena XXXX

12 742321991v Mr. G.G.S.C. Roshan X X X X X

13 712750553V Mr. N.K.R. Pathirana XXXX

14 736230410V Ms. H.W.S.P. Karunarathne XXXX XXXX

15 740411306V Mr. M. Jegu XXXX

16 731780145V Mr. K.C. Niroshan XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX XXXX

17 760782106V Mr. R. Wickramasekara XXXX

18 756570498V Ms. D.C. Jayadewa XXXX

19 720351099v Mr. P.S.S. Wijeratne XXXX

20 740193260V Mr. K.B.A.M.S. Abeykoon XXXX

21 722270509V N. Karunathilaka XXXX XXXX

22 757120240V Ms. M.K.S.R. Nanayakkara XXXX XXXX

23 1973.01.09 Ms. R.A.D.T.N. Thennakoon XXXX

24 726060088V Ms. D.R. Piyadasa XXXX

25 748300848V Ms. W.R.D.S. Rathnayake X

26 722921054V Mr. A. Mohomed Arif XXXX

27 751720025V Mr. C.S.H. Vithanaarachchi X

28 775221569V Ms. S.N. Attanayaka XXXX

Annual Increment FormPerformance Appraisal
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29 720551977V Mr. K.M.H.S.K. Jayalath XXXX XXXX

30 712693258V Mr. R. Senarathne XXXX

31 758332314V Ms. K.G.T.P. Dissanayake XXXX

32 717680324V Ms. .P. Namagal XXXX

33 733240210v Mr. S. Pranavanathan XXXX

34 722511689v Mr. W.S. Senatissa XXXX

35 722791665V Mr. C.A.S. Lochana XXXX

36 723650402V Mr. R. Rushandan XXXX

37 622260972v Mr. K. Paranthaman XXXX

38 630942748v Mr. S. Vasanthakumar XXXX

39 760010766V Mr. K.G.S. Nishantha XXXX

40 747960178V Ms. T. Prasanth XXXX XXXX

41 720260565v Mr. J. Liyakathaly XXXX

42 757810700V Ms. J. Paramotheyan XXXX

43 731140219V Mr. K. Thanapalasundaram XXXX

44 752420980V Mr. U.P.I.A. Piayadasa XXXX

45 766610293V Ms. P.D.R.T. Dharmawardena XXXX

46 721781569V Mr. T.G.S. Kumara XXXX

47 750013473V Mr. T. Thireskumar XXXX

48 757400880v Ms. V. Mathumathy XXXX

49 733230118V Mr. U. Uthayasrither XXXX

50 746051379V Ms. N. Sathiyaananthy X

51 743250079V Mr. S.H. Musammil XXXX

52 731892865V Mr. S. Sathiyaseelan XXXX

53 717851927V Ms. U. Yasotha X

54 723642531v Mr. A.L.M. Azmi X

55 722140915V Mr. P. Thayananthan XXXX

56 667220114V Ms. G.L.G. Perera XXXX

57 717292081V Ms. K.H.S. Krishanthi X XXXX

58 748313150V Ms. D. Kudachchi XXXX XXXX

59 741570530V Mr. S. Suthakar XXXX XXXX

60 745920780V Ms. V.P.K. Pilapitiya XXXX

61 765710138V Ms. M.D.I.B. Gamage XXXX

62 735882180v Ms. P.J.D. Fernando XXXX XXXX



63 758591808V Ms. L.A.G.K Jayasinghe XXXX XXXX

64 752483027V Mr. H.M.M.U.B. Herath XXXX

65 711220623V Mr. T.P.A. Hemakumara XXXX XXXX

66 720652390V Mr. R.T.P. Sumanasekara XXXX XXXX

67 747761647V Ms. T. Babu XXXX XXXX

68 630421870V Mr.D.M.P.R. Dasanayaka XXXX X

69 725580622v Ms. S.D. Nagahathanna XXXX X

70 562910565v Mr. K.G.Wijayasiri XXXX

71 732230203v Mr. Y. Paramthaman XXXX X X X X X

72 735641794v Mr. S.R. Wijethunga XXXX

73 747551170v Ms. S. Mathiyalagan XXXX X

74 756470701v Ms. S.K. Kulathunga Mudali XXXX

75 720713373v Mr. H.M.J.M. Herath X XXXX X X




